<u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> <u>FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>DISPUR.</u> <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u>

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 27th June, 2019.

No.FEB.122/2014/217: Shri Bimala Kanta Doley, Accounts Officer, who was transferred and posted from the post of Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer PWRD, Dhemaji Rural Road Division Silapathar to the post of office of the Executive Engineer Water Resource Division Lakhimpur vide notification No.FEB.102/2007/151-S dated 08/03/2019. In the interest of public service the transfer order is hereby cancelled.

No.FEB.122/2014/217-A: Shri Ajit Sonowal, Accounts Officer, who was transferred and posted from the post of Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer PHE North Lakhimpur Division to the post of office of the Executive Engineer PWRD, Dhemaji Rural Road Division Silapathar vide notification No.FEB.102/2007/151-AM dated 08/03/2019. In the interest of public service the transfer order is hereby cancelled.

Sd/-Nitin Khade, IAS.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.

Dated Dispur the 27th June, 2019

Memo No.FEB.122/2014/217- B

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E). Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary. Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary. Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The Executive Engineer PWRD, Dhemaji Rural Road Division Silapathar, Dhemaji.
- 6. The Executive Engineer PHE North Lakhimpur Division, Lakhimpur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer Water Resource Division, Lakhimpur.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Dhemaji/Lakhimpur Treasury.
- 9. Shri Bimala Kanta Doley, Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, PWRD, Dhemaji Rural Road Division Silapathar, Dhemaji.
- 10. Shri Ajit Sonowal, Accounts Officer. O/O the Executive Engineer PHE North Lakhimpur Division.

11. Governance Unit, for uploading the same in the Govt. website.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.